

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9356 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.24331 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.9356 OF 2023**

Atmaram Undriya Raikar

Through his POA Holder-Naresh A. Raikar ...Petitioner/Applicant

Versus

The Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ravindra Chile for the Petitioner/Applicant

Ms. Leena Patil, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn at 2:00 p.m.

1. Stand over to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2025. To be listed on the Supplementary Board.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**